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METHUEN
MEMORIAL
MUSIC HALL

1952 - 2018 Organ Recording Listing

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name
2. Chronological by Release Date

Researched and developed by
Ed Sampson, President
Board of Trustees
Methuen Memorial Music Hall, Inc.
September 2018



Organist

Abbott, Leo

Adami, Bruce

Andrews, Colin
Armstrong-Ouellette, Susan
Armstrong-Ouellette, Susan
Armstrong-Ouellette, Susan
Armstrong-Ouellette, Susan

August, Robert

Year
1992
1988
1995
1989
1994
1997
1998
2006

Format

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
CcD

Stereo Cassette
CcD

CcD

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
AFKA

MMMH
AFKA

Sanctuary Records Group

Number
C6

C1

C9

Cc2
SK-531
c11
SK-542

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1991 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1994 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1987 Season
A Methuen Mosaic

Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season

Heard on High

BBM1102 Rorem: Works for Choir and Organ



Organist

Biggs, E. Power
Biggs, E. Power
Bish, Diane
Bish, Diane
Bitgood, Roberta
Bozeman, George
Brown, Allen G.
Brown, Kyler
Bruns, Barbara
Busby, James
Butler, George

Butler, H. Joseph

Year
1954
1976
2010
2010
1988
2004
1988
1996
1986
1993
1993
1994

Format

Mono LP
Stereo LP
DVD

DVD

Stereo Cassette
CcD

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo LP
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette

Stereo Cassette

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label
Columbia
Columbia
Joy of Music
Joy of Music
MMMH
AFKA
MMMH
MMMH
AFKA
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH

Number
ML 4820
M34129
2915
3020

C1
SK-442
C1

C10
S-4694
Cc7

c7

Cc8

Title

Julius Reubke and Franz Liszt

Stars and Stripes Forever / Two Centuries of Heroic Music in America
Sights and Sounds on the St. Lawrence Seaway
Musical Visit to Boston

Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season
Permutations of Pot Roast

Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1995 Season

Great Sacred Choruses

Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1993 Season



Organist
Callahan, Charles
Chalmers, David
Cooman, Carson
Crozier, Catharine

Crozier, Catharine

Year
1989
2000
2006
1956
1956

Format

Stereo Cassette
CD

CcDh

Mono LP
Mono LP

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label

MMMH

Glorieg Dei Cantores
Sanctuary Records Group
Kendall Recording Corp.
Kendall Recording Corp.

Number
Cc2

28
BBM1102
2556
2557

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1987 Season
Peace Be With You

Rorem: Works for Choir and Organ
French Organ Music |1

French Organ Music 111



Organist
Dimmock, Jonathan
Dinda, Robin
Dinda, Robin
Dirksen, Mark
Dixon, Carol
Dudman, Michael
Dunn, John

Dwyer, Mark

Year
1989
1992
1993
1990
1996
1991
1991
2009

Format

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
CcD

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette

DVD

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
ZC Records
MMMH
MMMH

Harvard Musical Association

Number
c2

C6

c7

c4
7001
c5

c5

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1987 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1991 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1989 Season

Christmas in New England with The Paul Madore Chorale
Great Organ at Methuen - 1990 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1990 Season

Inauguration of the Great Organ: November 2, 1863



Organist
Emmert, Heidi
Emmert, Heidi

Eyrich, Earl

Year
1994
1994
1989

Format
Stereo Cassette
CD

Stereo Cassette

Label
MMMH
Motette

MMMH

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Number
cs
12031
cs3

Title
Great Organ at Methuen - 1993 Season
Die Grosse Walcker/Aeolian-Skinner Orgel in der Methuen Memorial Music Hall

Great Organ at Methuen - 1988 Season



Organist

Faxon, George
Finney, John
Fletcher, Andrew

Fletcher, Andrew

Year
1988
2005
1992
1997

Format
Stereo Cassette
CD

Stereo Cassette

Stereo Cassette

Label
MMMH
Avie
MMMH
MMMH

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Number
c1
2078
[of3
ci1

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season
All is Bright

Great Organ at Methuen - 1991 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season



Organist

Gallagher, David F., C.S.S.
Goda, Glenn

Grant, Richard

Year
1997
1996
1995

Format
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette

Stereo Cassette

Label
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Number
ci1
C10
C9

Title
Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1995 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1994 Season



Organist

Hancock, Eugene
Harmon, Thomas
Hell, Felix

Hilse, Walter
Hoffman, Ernest
Hohman, Frederick
Hohman, Frederick
Hohman, Frederick
Hohman, Frederick

Hohman, Frederick

Hunsberger, David R.

Year
1993
1989
2003
1991
1988
1989
1992
1995
2002
2010
1990

Format

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
CD

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
CcD

VHS /DVD
CcD

Stereo Cassette

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label
MMMH
MMMH
Felix Hell Recordings
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
ProOrgano
ProOrgano
ProOrgano

MMMH

Number
c7

C3
FHCD 0504
C5

C1

C3

C6

7066
MP9021
7234

C4

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1988 Season
Mendelssohn at Methuen

Great Organ at Methuen - 1990 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1988 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1991 Season
Forever Methuen

Midnight Pipes - The Great Organ of Methuen Memorial Music Hall
Methuen Century

Great Organ at Methuen - 1989 Season



1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Organist Year Format Label Number Title
Innig, Rudolf 2013 SACD MDG 917 1809-6 Variations on America



Organist
Jensen, Wilma
Johnson, Amy

Jones, Brian

Jordan, James E., Jr.
Jordan, James E., Jr.

Jordan, James E., Jr.

Year
1993
1994
2009
1998
1998
1999

Format

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
DVD

CD

cbh

CD

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label

MMMH

MMMH

Harvard Musical Association
Glorig Dei Cantores

Glorie Dei Cantores

Gloriz Dei Cantores

Number

c7
C8

25
26
27

10

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1993 Season
Inauguration of the Great Organ: November 2, 1863
Make His Praise Glorious

The Doctrine of Wisdom

By the Rivers of Babylon



Organist

Kaminski, Michael
Kent, Christopher
Kenyon, Philip
Kleinschmidt, Michael
Konzen, Richard
Kozinski, Stefan
Krasinski, Peter Edwin
Krasinski, Peter Edwin

Krigbaum, Charles

Year
1989
1994
1989
1997
1989
1998
1993
1996
1992

Format

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
CcD

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette

Stereo Cassette

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label

MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH

GM Recordings
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH

Number
C3

C8

C3

c11

c2
GM-2064
c7

C10

C6

11

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1988 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1993 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1988 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1987 Season
The Grand German Organ Tradition
Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1995 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1991 Season



Organist
Labounsky, Ann
Labounsky, Ann
Labounsky, Ann

Langberg, Kirsten Kolling

Langberg, Peter
Leach, Brenda Lynne
Leach, Brenda Lynne
Lee, Jung-A

Lewis, Harmon
Lohmann, Ludger
Love, Robert K.
Lowe, Henry

Lowe, Henry
Lundell, Christopher
Lyster, Linda

Year
1988
1994
1996
1993
1993
1994
1997
2006
1989
1993
1996
1991
1997
1997
1989

Format

Stereo Cassette
CD

CD

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
CcD

CcD

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette

Stereo Cassette

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label

MMMH

Musical Heritage Society
Musical Heritage Society
MMMH

MMMH

MMMH

MMMH

Sanctuary Records Group
VQR Digital

MMMH

MMMH

MMMH

MMMH

MMMH

MMMH

Number
C1
523622K
524088K
Cc7

c7

Cc8

C11
BBM1102
2036

Cc7

C10

C5

C11

c11

c2

12

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season

Langlais: Complete Organ Works - VVolume 6
Langlais: Complete Organ Works - Volume 7

Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1993 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season
Rorem: Works for Choir and Organ
We Wish You a Merry Christmas
Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1995 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1990 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1987 Season



1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Organist Year Format Label Number ~ Title

MacDonald, Robert 1997 Stereo Cassette MMMH C11 Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season

Major, Douglas 2008 SACD GnuMusic GNU-001  Hope

Marshall, Douglas 2000 CD Marshall Ogletree Associates OrganPower! 2000

Metson, Marian Ruhl 1991 Stereo Cassette MMMH C5 Great Organ at Methuen - 1990 Season

Miller, Earl L. 1988 Stereo Cassette MMMH C1 Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season

Miller, Max 1990 Stereo Cassette MMMH C4 Great Organ at Methuen - 1989 Season

Mohnsen, Rosalind 1978 Stereo LP Organ Historical Society OHS st-5  Historic American Organs

Mohnsen, Rosalind 1988 Stereo Cassette MMMH C1 Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season

Mohnsen, Rosalind 1990 Stereo Cassette MMMH C4 Great Organ at Methuen - 1989 Season

Mohnsen, Rosalind 1996 Stereo Cassette MMMH C10 Great Organ at Methuen - 1995 Season

Mojica, Andrés 1996 Stereo Cassette MMMH C10 Great Organ at Methuen - 1995 Season

Moss, Grant 1989 Stereo Cassette MMMH C3 Great Organ at Methuen - 1988 Season

Mulbury, David 1995 CD AFKA SK-535 Franz Liszt - The Great Organ of the Methuen Memaorial Music Hall
Mulbury, David 1996 Stereo Cassette MMMH C10 Great Organ at Methuen - 1995 Season

Murray, Michael 1977 Stereo LP Telarc 5036 Michael Murray playing The Great Organ in the Methuen Memorial Music Hall / Volume 1
Murray, Michael 1980 Stereo LP/CD Telarc 10049 J. S. Bach Organ Works / The Great Organ at Methuen

13



Organist

Ness, William
Neswick, Bruce
Neswick, Bruce

Nosetti, Massimo

Year
1991
1988
1992
1994

Format

CD

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette

Stereo Cassette

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label

Ars Nova Digital
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH

Number
1003
c1

[of3

cs8

14

Title

Joy to the World

Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1991 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1993 Season



1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Organist Year Format Label Number Title
Ogletree, David 2000 CD Marshall Ogletree Associates OrganPower! 2000

15



Organist

Pavur, Adrienne M.
Pavur, Adrienne M.
Pfeiffer, SharonRose
Porkola, David Allen
Porter, William
Powell, Linton

Preston, Simon

Year
1992
1995
2000
1990
1995
1994
1990

Format

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
CD

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette

CD

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label

MMMH

MMMH

Glorie Dei Cantores
MMMH

MMMH

MMMH

ARGO

Number

C6
C9
28
C4
C9
C8

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1991 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1994 Season
Peace Be With You

Great Organ at Methuen - 1989 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1994 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1993 Season

421731-2 Variations on America

16



1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Organist Year Format Label Number Title
Quinn, lain 1996 CD Raven OAR-360  The Great Organ - Methuen Memorial Music Hall

17



Organist

Race, Mary Catherine
Rakich, Christa
Raver, Leonard
Richner, Thomas
Richner, Thomas
Roberts, Stephen
Robinson, Dana
Rose, John

Rumpf, Stephen

Year
1995
1996
1978
1988
1995
1995
1989
1973
1997

Format

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo LP
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo LP

Stereo Cassette

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Label

MMMH
MMMH
Columbia
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
Keyboard Arts
MMMH

Number
C9

C10
M34573
C1

C9

C9

Cc2
FKA-1
C11

18

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1994 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1995 Season

Saint-Saéns: Symphony No. 3 in C Minor, Op. 78 "Organ Symphony"
Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1994 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1994 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1987 Season

John Rose at the Great Organ of the Methuen Memorial Music Hall

Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season



1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Organist Year Format Label Number ~ Title
Sadler, lan 1989 Stereo Cassette MMMH C2 Great Organ at Methuen - 1987 Season

Schmidt, Dennis 1991 Stereo Cassette MMMH C5 Great Organ at Methuen - 1990 Season

Schrader, David 1997 Stereo Cassette MMMH C11 Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season

Scriven, Philip 1990 Stereo Cassette MMMH Cc4 Great Organ at Methuen - 1989 Season

Skelton, John 1990 Stereo Cassette MMMH C4 Great Organ at Methuen - 1989 Season

Skelton, John 1993 Stereo Cassette MMMH C7 Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season

Soderlund, Sandra 2009 DVD Harvard Musical Association Inauguration of the Great Organ: November 2, 1863
Somerville, Murray Forbes 1994 Stereo Cassette MMMH Cc8 Great Organ at Methuen - 1993 Season

Somerville, Murray Forbes 1996 VHS/DVD InCA Pulling Out all the Stops - The Pipe Organ in America
Somerville, Murray Forbes 1999 CD Raven OAR-460  John Knowles Paine Organ Music

Starr, Kenneth 1992 Stereo Cassette MMMH C6 Great Organ at Methuen - 1991 Season

Steinbach, Mark 1993 Stereo Cassette MMMH C7 Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season

Stover, Harold 1997 Stereo Cassette MMMH C11 Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season

Swanborn, Edwin 2017 CD Zamir Chorale HZ-932 The Majesty of Hallel

Sykes, Peter 2009 DVD Harvard Musical Association Inauguration of the Great Organ: November 2, 1863

19



Organist

Thomas, Anne Marsden
Toeppner, Lois

Town, Robert

Tweeten, Ruth

Year
1996
1989
1991
1989

Format

Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette

Stereo Cassette

Label
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH
MMMH

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Number

C10

C3
C5
C3

20

Title

Great Organ at Methuen - 1995 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1988 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1990 Season

Great Organ at Methuen - 1988 Season



1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Organist Year Format Label Number Title
Vine, Rodger 1988 Stereo Cassette MMMH C1 Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season

21



1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Organist Year Format Label Number ~ Title
Waligora, Renea 1992 Stereo Cassette MMMH C6 Great Organ at Methuen - 1991 Season
Welch, James 1990 Stereo Cassette MMMH Cc4 Great Organ at Methuen - 1989 Season
White, White 1952 Mono LP Mercury MG 10069 Messiaen: La Nativité du Seigneur
Whited, Donna 1990 Stereo Cassette MMMH C4 Great Organ at Methuen - 1989 Season
Williams, Carol 2008 DVD Melcot Music DVD 02 TourBus goes to Methuen

Wood, Ross 1991 Stereo Cassette MMMH C5 Great Organ at Methuen - 1990 Season
Woodson, Susan Carol 1994 Stereo Cassette MMMH C8 Great Organ at Methuen - 1993 Season

22



Organist
Young, Lawrence A.
Young, Steven

Young, Steven

Year
1989
1989
2009

Format
Stereo Cassette
Stereo Cassette

CD

Label
MMMH
MMMH
AFKA

1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Number
c2
c3
SK-563

23

Title
Great Organ at Methuen - 1987 Season
Great Organ at Methuen - 1988 Season

Henry Morton Dunham - A Boston Classic



1. Alphabetical by Organist Last Name

Organist Year Format Label Number Title
Zamkochian, Berj 1995 CD ZC Music 111694 Armenian Organ Mass
Zamkochian, Berj 1995 CD ZC Music 111594 The Great Methuen Organ

24



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1952 Mono LP Mercury MG 10069 Ernest White Messiaen: La Nativité du Seigneur

25



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1954 Mono LP Columbia ML 4820  E. Power Biggs Julius Reubke and Franz Liszt

26



Year
1956
1956

Format
Mono LP

Mono LP

Label
Kendall Recording Corp.
Kendall Recording Corp.

Number
2556
2557

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist
Catharine Crozier

Catharine Crozier

27

Title

French Organ Music Il

French Organ Music 111



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1973 Stereo LP Keyboard Arts FKA-1 John Rose John Rose at the Great Organ of the Methuen Memorial Music Hall

28



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1976 Stereo LP Columbia M34129 E. Power Biggs Stars and Stripes Forever / Two Centuries of Heroic Music in America

29



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1977 Stereo LP Telarc 5036 Michael Murray Michael Murray playing The Great Organ in the Methuen Memorial Music Hall / Volume 1

30



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1978 Stereo LP Columbia M34573 Leonard Raver

Saint-Saéns: Symphony No. 3 in C Minor, Op. 78 "Organ Symphony"

1978 Stereo LP Organ Historical Society OHSst-5  Rosalind Mohnsen Historic American Organs

31



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1980 Stereo LP/CD Telarc 10049 Michael Murray J. S. Bach Organ Works / The Great Organ at Methuen

32



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1986 Stereo LP AFKA S-4694 Barbara Bruns Great Sacred Choruses

33



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1988 Stereo Cassette MMMH Cl Ann Labounsky Great Organ at Methuen - 1986 Season
Roberta Bitgood

Bruce Neswick
Earl L. Miller
Bruce Adami
Allen G. Brown
Ernest Hoffman
Rosalind Mohnsen
George Faxon
Rodger Vine

Thomas Richner

34



Year Format Label

1989 Stereo Cassette MMMH

1989 CD VQR Digital
1989 Stereo Cassette MMMH

Number

c2

2036
C3

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist Title
Lawrence A. Young Great Organ at Methuen - 1987 Season
Dana Robinson

Richard Konzen

Susan Armstrong-Ouellette
Charles Callahan

Jonathan Dimmock

Linda Lyster

lan Sadler

Harmon Lewis We Wish You a Merry Christmas
Steven Young Great Organ at Methuen - 1988 Season
Earl Eyrich

Lois Toeppner

Philip Kenyon

Ruth Tweeten

Michael Kaminski

Grant Moss

Frederick Hohman

Thomas Harmon

35



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1990 Stereo Cassette MMMH C4 Max Miller Great Organ at Methuen - 1989 Season

David Allen Porkola
Philip Scriven
James Welch
Donna Whited
Rosalind Mohnsen
John Skelton
David R. Hunsberger
Mark Dirksen
1990 CD ARGO 421731-2  Simon Preston Variations on America

36



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1991 Stereo Cassette MMMH C5 Ross Wood Great Organ at Methuen - 1990 Season

Dennis Schmidt
Henry Lowe
Michael Dudman
Marian Ruhl Metson
Robert Town

John Dunn

Walter Hilse

1991 CD Ars Nova Digital 1003 William Ness Joy to the World

37



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1992 Stereo Cassette MMMH C6 Bruce Neswick Great Organ at Methuen - 1991 Season

Andrew Fletcher
Adrienne M. Pavur
Charles Krigbaum
Frederick Hohman
Leo Abbott

Renea Waligora
Robin Dinda

Kenneth Starr

38



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1993 Stereo Cassette MMMH Cc7 Peter Langberg Great Organ at Methuen - 1992 Season

Kirsten Kolling Langberg
James Bushy

John Skelton

Eugene Hancock

Mark Steinbach

Wilma Jensen

George Butler

Peter Edwin Krasinski
Robin Dinda

Ludger Lohmann

39



Year Format Label

1994 Stereo Cassette MMMH

1994 CD AFKA
1994 CD Motette
1994 CD Musical Heritage Society

Number

c8

SK-531
12031
523622K

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist Title
Brenda Lynne Leach Great Organ at Methuen - 1993 Season

Amy Johnson

Massimo Nosetti

Linton Powell

Murray Forbes Somerville
H. Joseph Butler

Heidi Emmert
Christopher Kent

Susan Carol Woodson

Susan Armstrong-Ouellette A Methuen Mosaic
Heidi Emmert Die Grosse Walcker/Aeolian-Skinner Orgel in der Methuen Memorial Music Hall
Ann Labounsky Langlais: Complete Organ Works - Volume 6

40



Year

Format

Label

1995 Stereo Cassette MMMH

1995
1995
1995
1995

CD
CcD
CD
CcD

ProOrgano
AFKA

ZC Music
ZC Music

Number

Cc9

7066

SK-535
111694
111594

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist Title
Mary Catherine Race Great Organ at Methuen - 1994 Season

Thomas Richner
William Porter
Colin Andrews
Richard Grant
Adrienne M. Pavur

Stephen Roberts

Frederick Hohman Forever Methuen

David Mulbury Franz Liszt - The Great Organ of the Methuen Memorial Music Hall
Berj Zamkochian Armenian Organ Mass

Berj Zamkochian The Great Methuen Organ

41



Year

Format

Label

1996 Stereo Cassette MMMH

1996
1996
1996
1996

CD
CcD
CD
VHS/DVD

Musical Heritage Society
Raven

ZC Records

InCA

Number

C10

524088K
OAR-360
7001

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist Title
Andrés Mojica Great Organ at Methuen - 1995 Season
Glenn Goda

David Mulbury

Kyler Brown

Rosalind Mohnsen
Anne Marsden Thomas
Christa Rakich

Peter Edwin Krasinski

Robert K. Love

Ann Labounsky Langlais: Complete Organ Works - Volume 7

lain Quinn The Great Organ - Methuen Memorial Music Hall

Carol Dixon Christmas in New England with The Paul Madore Chorale
Murray Forbes Somerville Pulling Out all the Stops - The Pipe Organ in America

42



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
1997 Stereo Cassette MMMH Cl1 David Schrader Great Organ at Methuen - 1996 Season

Christopher Lundell

David F. Gallagher, C.S.S.
Stephen Rumpf

Harold Stover

Susan Armstrong-Ouellette
Henry Lowe

Brenda Lynne Leach
Andrew Fletcher

Michael Kleinschmidt

Robert MacDonald

43



Format
cD
cD
cD
cD

Label

AFKA

GM Recordings
Gloria Dei Cantores

Gloriz Dei Cantores

Number
SK-542
GM-2064
25

26

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist

Susan Armstrong-Ouellette

Stefan Kozinski
James E. Jordan, Jr.

James E. Jordan, Jr.

44

Title

Heard on High

The Grand German Organ Tradition
Make His Praise Glorious

The Doctrine of Wisdom



Year
1999
1999

Format
CcD
CcD

Label
Raven

Gloriz Dei Cantores

Number
OAR-460
27

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist
Murray Forbes Somerville

James E. Jordan, Jr.

45

Title

John Knowles Paine Organ Music

By the Rivers of Babylon



Year

2000

2000

Format

CcD

CcD

Label

Marshall Ogletree Associates

Gloriz Dei Cantores

Number

28

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist Title
Douglas Marshall OrganPower! 2000

David Ogletree

David Chalmers Peace Be With You
SharonRose Pfeiffer

46



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
2002 VHS/DVD ProOrgano MP9021 Frederick Hohman Midnight Pipes - The Great Organ of Methuen Memaorial Music Hall

47



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
2003 CD Felix Hell Recordings FHCD 0504 Felix Hell Mendelssohn at Methuen

48



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
2004 CD AFKA SK-442 George Bozeman Permutations of Pot Roast

49



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
2005 CD Avie 2078 John Finney All is Bright

50



Year Format

2006 CD

Label

Sanctuary Records Group

Number

BBM1102

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist Title

Carson Cooman Rorem: Works for Choir and Organ
Jung-A Lee

Robert August

o1



Year
2008
2008

Format
SACD
DVD

Label
GnuMusic

Melcot Music

Number
GNU-001
DVD 02

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist
Douglas Major

Carol Williams

52

itle
Hope

TourBus goes to Methuen



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
2009 CD AFKA SK-563 Steven Young Henry Morton Dunham - A Boston Classic
2009 DVD Harvard Musical Association Peter Sykes Inauguration of the Great Organ: November 2, 1863

Sandra Soderlund
Mark Dwyer

Brian Jones

53



Format
cD
DVD
DVD

Label
ProOrgano
Joy of Music
Joy of Music

Number
7234
2915
3020

2. Chronological by Release Date

Organist Title

Frederick Hohman Methuen Century

Diane Bish Sights and Sounds on the St. Lawrence Seaway
Diane Bish Musical Visit to Boston

54



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
2013 SACD MDG 917 1809-6 Rudolf Innig Variations on America

55



2. Chronological by Release Date

Year Format Label Number Organist Title
2017 CD Zamir Chorale HZ-932 Edwin Swanborn The Majesty of Hallel

56



